These services are financed by the MEADEN budget for the 2022 financial year; posting 221010.

6. Provisional surety

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bld bond established by a first-class bank approved by
the Ministry of Finance, in the amount of three hundred and eighty thousand (380,000) FCFA; It must remain valid for
thirty (30) days beyond theoriginal date of validity of the offers.

7. Consultation of the Cal! for Tenders File

The file can be consulted during working hours at the General Management of MEADEN as soon as this notice is